## STANISLAUS COUNTY JUVENILE JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL SUBCOMMITTEE

## Meeting Date, Time and Venue

Wednesday – April 20, 2022 **12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m.** Stanislaus County Probation Department 2215 Blue Gum Avenue **PROBATION DEPARTMENT-HR TRAINING ROOM** Modesto, CA 95358

## MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND.

## Agenda

- I. Call to Order Chief Mark Ferriera, Chief Probation Officer
- II. Public Comment Period Any member of the public wishing to address the Council will be limited to a maximum of three minutes.
- III. Approve July 22, 2021, Meeting Minutes JJCC Subcommittee
- IV. Review and Approve Combined JJCPA/YOBG Plan for FY2022-23 Dave Chapman, Division Director
- V. JJCC Subcommittee Members JJCC Subcommittee
- VI. Proposed SB 823 Plan and Status Emily Herrera, Facility Superintendent
- VII. Statewide Consortium Chief Mark Ferriera, Chief Probation Officer
- VIII. Announcements JJCC Subcommittee
- IX. Date and Time of Next Meeting: TBD